South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 08, 2024, 06:36:23 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H*4234 (Rat #0415, Act #0376 of 1990) General Bill, By P.B. Harris, Carnell, J.L. Harris and J.G. Mattos

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 44-7-315 so as to provide for the disclosure of
certain information pertaining to a community residential care facility or an intermediate care facility for the mentally retarded or
a group home operated by a county mental retardation board or the State Mental Retardation Department, the names of
individuals present in the facility or home not to be disclosed, and the action required for a deficiency or violation regarding a
facility or home.-amended title

11/15/89
11/15/89
01/09/90
01/09/90
01/30/90

02/01/90
02/06/90
02/06/90
02/07/90
02/08/90
02/08/90
02/09/90
02/09/90
02/15/90
02/15/90
03/07/90
03/13/90
03/19/90
03/19/90
03/19/90
03/27/90

House
House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
Introduced and read first time HJ-49

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-49
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
HJ-9

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, February 6, 1990 HJ-41

Amended HJ-57

Read second time HJ-58

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-19

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-18
Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-18
Read second time SJ-48

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-48

Amended SJ-39

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-41
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-61

Ratified R 415

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/19/90

Act No. 376

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



