South Carolina Legislature

May 08, 2024, 06:36:23 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H*4234 (Rat #0415, Act #0376 of 1990) General Bill, By P.B. Harris, Carnell, J.L. Harris and J.G. Mattos

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 44-7-315 so as to provide for the disclosure of certain information pertaining to a community residential care facility or an intermediate care facility for the mentally retarded or a group home operated by a county mental retardation board or the State Mental Retardation Department, the names of individuals present in the facility or home not to be disclosed, and the action required for a deficiency or violation regarding a facility or home.-amended title

11/15/89	House	Prefiled
11/15/89	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
01/09/90	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-49
01/09/90	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-49
01/30/90	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
		HJ-9
02/01/90	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, February 6, 1990 HJ-41
02/06/90	House	Amended HJ-57
02/06/90	House	Read second time HJ-58
02/07/90	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-19
02/08/90	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-18
02/08/90	Senate	Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-18
02/09/90	Senate	Read second time SJ-48
02/09/90	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-48
02/15/90	Senate	Amended SJ-39
02/15/90	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-41
03/07/90	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-61
03/13/90		Ratified R 415
03/19/90		Signed By Governor
03/19/90		Effective date 03/19/90
03/19/90		Act No. 376
03/27/90		Copies available